ADDENDUM A

COT 2019/20 Regular Season Concert and Rehearsal Schedule

October 6, 2019 - Masters of Invention
(Haydn - Symphony N.94, Schumann - Cello Concerto, Shostakovich - Symphony N.9)

Date Time Location

Tuesday, October 1, 2019 7pm - 9:30pm Durham School of the Arts
Friday, October 4, 2019 7pm - 9:30pm Durham School of the Arts
Saturday, October 5, 2019 9am - 11:30am Carolina Theatre of Durham
Saturday, October 5, 2019 1pm - 3:30pm Carolina Theatre of Durham
Sunday, October 6, 2019 3pm Carolina Theatre of Durham

November 17,2019 - Beyond Opera
(Rossini - William Tell Overture, Wagner - Wesendonck Songs, Bizet - Symphony in C)

Date Time Location

Tuesday, November 12, 2019 7pm - 9:30pm Durham School of the Arts
Friday, November 15, 2019 7pm - 9:30pm Durham School of the Arts
Saturday, November 16, 2019 9am - 11:30am Carolina Theatre of Durham
Saturday, November 16,2019 | 1pm - 3:30pm Carolina Theatre of Durham
Sunday, November 17,2019 | 3pm Carolina Theatre of Durham

November 18, 2019 - Education Concert
(Rossini - William Tell Overture, Shostakovich - Symphony N.9)

Date

Time

Location

Monday, November 18, 2019

9:30am - 11am

Carolina Theatre of Durham

January 12,2020 - Rebels With a Cause
(Mussorgsky - Kovanschina Overture, Menotti - Violin Concerto,

Mendelssohn - Symphony N.5)

Date Time Location

Tuesday, January 7, 2020 7pm - 9:30pm Durham School of the Arts
Friday, January 10, 2020 7pm - 9:30pm Durham School of the Arts
Saturday, January 11, 2020 9am - 11:30am Carolina Theatre of Durham
Saturday, January 11, 2020 1pm - 3:30pm Carolina Theatre of Durham
Sunday, January 12, 2020 3pm Carolina Theatre of Durham




February 16, 2020 - Light Shines Out of Darkness

(Rossini - String Sonata N.5, Mozart - Wind Serenade in c,
Weinberg - Chamber Symphony N.2)

Date Time Location

Tuesday, February 11, 2020 7pm - 9:30pm St. Stephen’s Episcopal Church
Friday, February 14, 2020 7pm - 9:30pm St. Stephen’s Episcopal Church
Saturday, February 15, 2020 9am - 11:30am | St. Stephen’s Episcopal Church
Saturday, February 15, 2020 1pm - 3:30pm St. Stephen’s Episcopal Church
Sunday, February 16, 2020 3pm St. Stephen’s Episcopal Church

March 22,2020 - Beethoven is Knocking
(Arriaga Los Esclavos Felices Overture, Mozart - Piano Concerto N. 18,

Beethoven - Symphony N.5)

Date Time Location

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 7pm - 9:30pm Durham School of the Arts
Friday, March 20, 2020 7pm - 9:30pm Durham School of the Arts
Saturday, March 21, 2020 9am - 11:30am Carolina Theatre of Durham
Saturday, March 21, 2020 1pm - 3:30pm Carolina Theatre of Durham
Sunday, March 22, 2020 3pm Carolina Theatre of Durham

May 3, 2020 - Mozart and His Contemporaries
(Cartellieri - Symphony in C, Pleyel - Symphony in C, Mozart - Violin Concerto N.4,

Woranitzky - Symphony in D)

Date Time Location

Tuesday, April 28, 2020 7pm - 9:30pm Durham School of the Arts
Friday, May 1, 2020 7pm - 9:30pm Durham School of the Arts
Saturday, May 2, 2020 9am - 11:30am Carolina Theatre of Durham
Saturday, May 2, 2020 1pm - 3:30pm Carolina Theatre of Durham
Sunday, May 3, 2020 3pm Carolina Theatre of Durham




